Ocpkvqdc!)vjg!Cev*!cpf!ycu!cuugpvgf!vq!Qevqdgt!34-!2;97/!Vjg!Hqwpfcvkqp!tgegkxgu!kpvgtguv!gctpgf!qp!ncy{gtu�!

qticpk|cvkqpu!)CUPRQ*-!gzegrv!hqt!vjg!kpvgtguv!qp!ncy{gtu�!vtwuv!ceeqwpvu!cu!fguetkdgf!kp!pqvg!4/!

Kpvgtguv!qp!ncy{gtu�!vtwuv!ceeqwpvu!

Ocpkvqdc!ctg!vq!dg!ecnewncvgf!gcej!{gct!dcugf!wrqp!�vjg!vqvcn!vtwuv!ceeqwpv!kpvgtguv!tgegkxgf!d{!vjg!

Hqwpfcvkqp�/!Fwg!vq!vjg!uvcvwvqt{!rtqxkukqp-!kpvgtguv!qp!ncy{gtu�!vtwuv!ceeqwpvu!ku!tgeqipk|gf!kp!tgxgpwg!qp!c!

/!Vjku!ogvjqf!qh!tgeqtfkpi!kpvgtguv!qp!ncy{gtu�!vtwuv!ceeqwpvu!qp!c!ecuj!dcuku!ku!pqv!kp!ceeqtfcpeg!

27

tgegkxgf!qp!ncy{gtu�!vtwuv!ceeqwpvu!cppwcnn{!qt!%2-118-73;!cpf!%446-494-!tgurgevkxgn{-!yjkejgxgt!ku!itgcvgt-!ctg!

tgeqtfgf!cppwcnn{!kp!vjg!Hqwpfcvkqp�u!ceeqwpvu/!Kp!vjg!gxgpv!vjgtg!ku!kpuwhhkekgpv!kpvgtguv!gctpgf!qp!ncy{gtu�!

Itcpvu!qvjgt!vjcp!cu!fguetkdgf!cdqxg!ctg!tgeqtfgf!kp!vjg!Hqwpfcvkqp�u!ceeqwpvu!kp!vjg!{gct!qh!cwvjqtk|cvkqp/!

28

Hqwpfcvkqp�u!ecuj!dcncpeg!kp!rtkqt!rgtkqfu/!Cu!c!tguwnv-!vjg!qrgpkpi!Wptguvtkevgf!pgv!cuugvu!cu!cv!Crtkn!2-!3129!

2019
$

(As previously
reported)

Adjustment
$

2019
$

(Restated)

Cash 2,140,158  116,727  2,256,885
Accrued interest receivable 38,909  (38,909) -
Unrestricted net assets – beginning of year 2,300,068  116,727  2,416,795
Investment (loss) income 245,317  (38,909) 206,408
Excess of revenue over expenses for the year  6,784,679  (38,909) 6,745,770

hwpfu!cpf!kpvgtpcnn{!tguvtkevgf!hwpfu!�!Tgugtxg!hqt!Hwvwtg!Itcpvu!)pqvg!8*/!!

2020 2019

Cost
$

Accumulated
amortization

$
Net

$
Net

$

Computer hardware and software 6,428 (4,215) 2,214 3,304

29

tgfwevkqpu/!Vjg!Dqctf�u!rqnke{!ku!vq!dcug!vjg!Tgugtxg�u!ngxgn!wrqp!c!ownvkrng!qh!vjg!fkuetgvkqpct{!itcpvkpi!dwfigv!

2020
$

2019
$

Realized gains (losses) 133,448  110,752
Unrealized gains (losses) (880,851) 23,323
Interest and dividends 385,008  151,849
Administration and investment fees (79,259) (39,788)

(441,654) 246,136

2020
$

2019
$

Discretionary grants payable to entities related to Board
members (included in grants allocated and undisbursed)  321,400  -

Discretionary grants allocated during the year to entities related
to Board members 642,800  518,400